
Waterford County Badminton Association 

Mixed league 24/25 

Section G 

Teams  
Kilmacthomas 3 Tourin 2  Tramore 1  Dunmore 1 
J. Hurton G  PJ. Kiely G L. Dobbyn G  D. Hayes G 
S. Keating G  K. Wilkinson G P. Phelan G  M. Kennedy G 
D. Whelan G    T. Hunt G   M. Reagan G 
S. Walsh G  C. Kearns G S. Hunt G  H. O’Donnell G 
R. Dunford G  Z. Scanlon G D. Horan H   L. Kennedy G 
M. Hallahan G  M. Cashel G J. Walsh G  J. McNamara G 
J. O’Connell G  A. Hurley G D. Fleming G   
     C. Laffan G 
     N. Ownes G 
     P. Doherty G  
 

Monday 10th February 
7.30pm 

Tramore 1 v Tourin 2 Wednesday 5th March 8pm 

Tuesday 11th February 
7.30pm 

Dunmore 1 v Kilmacthomas 3 Wednesday 5th March 
7.30pm 

 
Wednesday 19th February 
8pm 

Tourin 2 v Dunmore 1 Tuesday 11th March 7.30pm 

Monday 17th February 
7.30pm 

Tramore 1 v Kilmacthomas 3 Tuesday 11th March 7.30pm 

 
Tuesday 25th February 
7.30pm 

Dunmore 1 v Tramore 1 Tuesday 18th March 7.30pm 

Wednesday 26th February 
8pm 

Tourin 2 v Kilmac 3 Wednesday 19th March 
7.30pm 

 
Semi Final:  

2nd Place (Home Advantage) v 3rd Place Week Beginning 24th March 

Final: 1st Place v Winner of Semi-Final 3rd April 

Contacts  
Dominic Whelan   087 2840531 
Kieran Wilkinson   086 2070248 
Jean Walsh    086 8956810 
Mick Kennedy    086 3601111 
 
League Secretary Sarah Kenneally  086 6084641 
All scoresheets sent to League Secretary on night of match. Matches are to be played ON or 
BEFORE date set. Teams should not change a match without first contacting the League 
Secretary.  
 


